505408073 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUSES LABS, INC.	07/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMETHOD HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	9660 FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 138-334
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788770
Application Number:	62208606
Application Number:	15243908
Application Number:	62208614
Application Number:	15243917
Application Number:	62212528
Application Number:	15253807
Application Number:	62212530
Application Number:	15253818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-8195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193482194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NK PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 4917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE, SUITE 275
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VARIOUS 567 MATTERS

PATENT REEL: 048780 FRAME: 0749

505408073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA M. DONOVAN	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Donna M. Donovan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Muses-Labs-Inc-Name_Change#page1.tif		

source=Muses-Labs-Inc-Name_Change#page1.tif source=Muses-Labs-Inc-Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048780 FRAME: 0750

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MUSES LABS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MUSES LABS, INC." TO "UMETHOD HEALTH,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2018, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5406135 8100 SR# 20185512919

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 203017286

Date: 07-06-18

PATENT REEL: 048780 FRAME: 0751 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 07/05/2018
FILED 10:05 AM 07/05/2018
SR 20185512919 - File Number 5406135

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MUSES LABS, INC.

Muses Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Muses Labs, Inc.
- The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting article FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is "uMETHOD Health, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment as certified herein has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors. Stockholder approval is not required in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 28th day of June, 2018.

Muses Labs, Inc.

1

By:

Vikas Chandra, President

H: 582459

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 048780 FRAME: 0752